Winter Wonderland, a drive-thru holiday light display, is TARC's largest fundraising event and we are proud to share this annual event with the community! This exciting Topeka event provides much needed support for TARC's programs and services.

The Virginia Lockhart Stars of Life section provides an opportunity to pay tribute to a loved one, close friend or special group that has made a difference in your life. This one-of-a-kind gift can be an honorarium or a memorial for a deceased loved one. There is a special section at Winter Wonderland with red, green and gold lighted stars representing The Virginia Lockhart Stars of Life.

Gifts to The Virginia Lockhart Stars of Life program will be acknowledged on a spot lighted group sign at Winter Wonderland.

TARC, Inc. is a 501 (c)(3) not-for-profit organization. All contributions to TARC, Inc. are considered tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Forms mus	st be returned by Nove	ember 19 to have nam	e(s) included on the	sign. Please use	a separate sheet for ea	ch gift.
Name		Phone	En	Email		_
Address		Ci	ty	State	ZIP	
□ Honorar	ium □ Memorial N	ame of Person/Group t	o be Honored:			_
Please indi	cate the amount of you	ır gift: 🌣\$50 Red Sta	r	r ☆\$100 Gol	d Star	
Email to: W	/interWonderlandTopek	a@tarcinc.org Mail to:	TARC, Inc Stars of Lif	e 2701 SW Rando	lph Ave., Topeka, KS 66	611
Payment:	□ Cash □ Check - <i>Payable to TA</i>	I <i>RC Inc</i> Fund - 'Stai	d - www.tarcinc.org, rs of Life' lude 'Honorarium' or '		12	ARC

TARC's Mission: To enhance the lives of people affected by intellectual, development and related disabilities through commitment to excellence in service, support and advocacy.



Winter Wonderland runs November 27 - December 31* at the Lake Shawnee Campground.

*Closed to the public the first three Mondays: 12/02, 12/09, 12/16
Hours: Sunday-Thursday 6:00-9:00 pm • Friday & Saturday 6:00-10:00 pm
Requested donation: \$10 per vehicle and \$20 per bus/large van.
Tickets can be purchased in advance at TARC or at the gate.
For complete event details, please visit winterwonderlandtopeka.com